

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2857

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017


RAILWAY RAKE


†2857.  COL. SONARAM CHOUDHARY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to stop entire rake at Jaisalmer by not shunting 14661/14662 Delhi-Sarai Rohilla-Jodhpur passenger train at

Jaisalmer and 12462/12461 Jodhpur-Delhi-Madhor Express at Barmer;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to clear the above proposals; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal.


(b) to (d) Do not arise.


****

